2.11.1 At a time selected by the City but, in all events, prior to the expiration of 

the Project Pre-Development Period, the City will petition the City Council to adopt a resolution 

(the “Inducement Resolution”) authorizing the issuance of the Bonds in an amount not less than 

One Hundred Sixty-Six Million Three Hundred Ninety Thousand ($166,390,000.00) DOLLARS 

to be issued in separate series with the proceeds of each series intended to finance the Parking 

Structure Parcel Purchase Price for each individual Parking Structure constructed by the Developer 

or, if constructed by the City, the cost to construct same.